संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली दमण एवं दिव प्रशासन, U. T. Administration of DNH and Daman & Diu,

मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारीका कार्यालय, Office of the Chief Executive Officer, जिला पंचायत, मोटी दम्ण, District Panchayat, Moti Daman, दमण. ३९६ २२०. Daman. 396 220.

No. DP/DMN/Cond-Vehicle/2021-22/Fry IN 6

Dated:- /106/2021.

## **AUCTION NOTICE**

. 42

Public auction of Condemnation of Vehicles of the District Panchayat, Daman will be held on "as is where is basis" on 19.06.2021 i.e. Saturday at 11.00 a.m. in the District Panchayat Campus, Dholar, Moti Daman.

The details of the same are as under:

Sr.No	Name of Vehicle	Vehicle Number	Date of purchase	Upset price in Rs.
1.	Chevrolet Optra	DD-02-C-0001	2006	67,000/-
2.	Mahindra Scorpio	DD-03-H-0013	2006	90,000/-
3.	Chevrolet Optra	DD-03-Q-0008	2008	81,000/-
4.	Hyundai Accent	DD -03-X-0023	2011	51,000/-
5.	Maruti Kizashi	DD -03-Z-0023	2011	2,82,473/-

The terms and condition for auction may be obtained between 10.00 am to 5.00 pm on any working day upto 18.06.2021 from the O/o. Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman. Vehicles are available for inspection by the bidders at office premises of the District Panchayat, Daman.

(Ashish Mohan)

Chief Executive Officer मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी District Panchayat, Daman जिला पंचायत, दमन

To,

- 1. All Head of offices, Daman.
- 2. The NIC, Daman with request to upload in official website.
- 3. Field Publicity Officer, Daman for vide publicity.

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली दमण एवं दिव प्रशासन, U. ₹. Administration of DNH and Daman & Diu. मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारीका कार्यालय, Office of the Chief Executive Officer,

जिला पंचायत, मोटी दमण, District Panchayat, Moti Daman, दमण. ३९६ २२०. Daman. 396 220.

No. DP/DMN/COND-Vehicle/21-22/ fis-Ing

Dated:- 14.06.2021

## **TERM & CONDITIONS:-**

- 1. The Public auction of Condemnation of Vehicles bearing Registration No. DD-02-C-0001, Chevrolet Optra Car, No. DD-03-H-0013 Mahindra Scorpio Car, No. DD-03-Q-0008 Chevrolet Optra Car, No. DD-03-X-0023 Hyundai Accent Car and No. DD-03-Z-0023 Maruti Kizashi of the Office of the District Panchayat, Daman shall be carried out under the supervision of the committee consisting of the Dy. Director of Accounts, District Panchayat, Daman, Assistant Engineer, PWD, District Panchayat, Daman, Block Development Officer, District Panchayat, Daman and Motor Vehicle Inspector Transport Department, Daman on 19.06.2021 at 11.00 AM.
- 2. The interested bidder shall have to deposit a token amount of Rs. 10,000/- at the time of auction for taking part in it. The said amount shall be refunded back to the unsuccessful bidder after the auction. The successful bidder has to deposit 10% of the offered bid on the spot.
- 3. The bidder should offer bid for a minimum of Rs. 1,000/-(Rupees One Thousand Only) above the upset price of Vehicle.
- 4. An offer shall be considered as highest and final only if the amount of bid offered by the bidder is announced consequently three times uninterrupted.
- 5. The upset price is mentioned in the Auction Notice.
- 6. The successful bidder shall have to pay full amount of final bid & lift the auctioned Vehicles within seven days from the date of finalization of the auction after which this office shall not be responsible for their safe custody.
- 7. The interested parties should inspect the vehicles and satisfy themselves about their conditions etc. during office hours from 10.00 am. to 5.00 pm upto 18/06/2021
- 8. The bid shall be considered as final only after approval of the Committee and its decision as regards to any dispute arising in the course of the auction shall be final and binding on all the persons participating in the auction.
- 9. Right to accept or reject any bid or all the bids without assigning any reason is reserved by the Committee.
- 10. The bidder must submit ID Proof document such as Pan Card, Aadhar Card and Voter ID etc. duly for taking part in the process of bidding.

. 10.

(Ashish Mohan) Chief Executive Officer District Panchayat, Daman.